

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

M.A.C. No.1725 of 2018

Surendra Mali & Others **Versus** Ramchandra Singh Maravi & Others

<u>20/07/2022</u>	Mr. Vivek Kumar Tripathi, counsel for appellants. Mr. Sangeet Kumar Kushwaha, counsel for the respondent No.03. Heard on I.A. No.05/2022, an application for amendment by incorporating the address of the respondent No.02 in the cause title of the petition. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same (I.A. No.05/2022) is allowed. It is directed that necessary amendment as per I.A. No.05/2022 be carried out in the cause title of the petition within a week. Post this matter thereafter along with M.A.C. No.1576 of 2018. Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge
Monika	